A

OFFICIAL NCAA BASKETBALL BOX SCORE 11-29-94

Licensed To: Florida State END OF SECOND HALF
("7ITORS: Central Florida 0-2
. PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT PF PTS A TOBLK S MIN
12 Henderson 2 9 0 1 1 3 090 0 4 5 33 03 29
14 Coley 6 11 0 0 1 & 8 3 11 4 13 2 3 0 1 34
22 Johnson 1 4 0 o0 1 3 22 4 3 3 01 00 13
23 Smith 6 15 4 8 0 2 03 3 4 16 37 2 5 38
25 Finley 5 14 0 2 2.2 42 6.3 12 .1 7 0 5 33
32 Deveaux DNP -
24 Hill DNP-
30 Campbeli o 1 0 0 O 0 22 4 2 o0 03 0 0. 7
11 Murray o0 1 0o 1 0 0 00 0o 0 0 OO0 0O 4
33 011ie » 7 0 0 2 4 7 41 4 6 03 11 23
20 Fraijzer i 2 0 0 2 3 o060 O 4 4 02 00 ‘19
TEAM 1 4 5 0
TOTALS 23 64 4 12 9 25 2420 44 28 59 929 315 200
FG 1st { 8/ 24) 33.3 2nd (15/ 40) 37.5 0T Game {23/ 64) 35.9 DEADBALL
3PT 1st (( 1/ 3) 33.3 2nd ( 3/ 9) 33.3 07 Game ( 4/ 12) 33.3 REBOUNDS 4
FT 1st { 8/ 15) 53.3 2nd ( 1/ 10) 10.0 0T Game ( 9/ 25) 36.0
HOME : Florida State 1-1 _
NO PLAYER FG FGA 3P 3PA FT FTA OR DR TOT -PF PTS -A J0O BLK S MIN
(;J’ Williams 1 4 0 0 7 9 06 6 4 9 06 0 3 24
20 Rickman 5 8 0 0 5 6 15 6 2 15 28 0 3 34
31 Moorefield 1 2 0 0 2 2 01 1 4 4 01 01 9
32 Peercy 4 8 1 23 4 5 01 1 3 13 3 4 0 2 29
44 Pederson o 2 0 1 o 0 ¢1 1 3 0 21 0 0 13
45 MclLin 3 8 0 0 8 10 13 4 0 14 1 4 03 24
20 Penn 1 1 0 0 ¢ o0 00 O 1 2 10 00 4
33 Halker DNP- -
24 Taylor 1 4 0 0 2 2 22 4 3 4 01 03 16
45 Hampton 1 4 0 3 0 0 03 3 1 2 31 02 16
10 Cobbins 4 5 0 0 3 5 46 1 3 11 01 10 31
TEAM 2 2 4 1
TOTALS 21 46 1 7 "31- 39 1030 40 24 74 12 28 117 200
FG Ist (13/ 26) 50.0 2nd { 8/ 20) 40.0 0T Game {21/ 46) 45.7 DEADBALL .
3PT 1st { 0/ 6) 0.0 2nd ( 1/ 1) 100.0 0T Game ( 1/ 7) 14.3 REBOUNDS 2
FT 1st (13/ 16) 81.3 2nd (18/ 23) 78.3 OT Game {31/ 39) 79.5
Technical Fouls: 0
Attendance: 885 -
QFFICIALS SCORE BY PERIODS 1 2 OT OT OT FINAL
~ #0- Joseph Cunningha#0- Steve Carson Central Florida 25 34 59
)J- Steve Carson Florida State 39 35 74

=+0- Ed Novak
TECHNICAL FOULS
NONE



Produced By STATMAN II (tm)
FIRST HALF
i 3-94

Florida State

Licensed To: Florida State
Lady Seminoles VS Central Florid Lady Knights

Lady Knight:

TIME

19:43
18:49
18:23
18:09
17:46
17:26

12:23
12:23
12:23
12:07
11:54
11:15
10:56
10:56
10:56
10:27
09:51

(%

09930
09:30
$69:30
99:14
09:14

Moorefield Peercy

Jehnson

Tallahassee-Leon Co. Civic Cir
Williams Rickman
Henderson Coley

Pederson

Smith Finley

Florida State Lady Seminoles ‘95 SCORE LEAD Central Florida Lady Knights

Start of Period: 5:00

OPENING TIP Moorefield vs Johnson TIP TO: Smith. - - -

Moorefield OFF FOUL {P1,T1):

STEAL-Rickman
Williams 2FT (MISS,G00D)

Peercy 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

Williams S.FOUL (P1,T2)
Wiliiams TURNOVER TO# 2

Peercy DRIVING LAYUP
Pedersen P.FOUL (P1,T3)

Rickman TURNOVER TO# 3
Williams P.FOUL (P2,74)
COBBINS FOR WILLIAMS
STEAL-Moorefield
Rickman JUMP (Peercy)

Rickman DRIVING LAYUP {Peercy

Moorefield JUMP
MCLIN FOR MOOREFIELD
TAYLOR FOR PEDERSON

Moorefield S.FOUL (P2,T5)
Rickman BAD PASS TO# 4

Peercy P.FOUL (P1,T6)

Rickman {1+1) (500D,GO0D)
HAMPTON FOR RICKMAN
STEAL-Hampton

McLin JUMP

McLin 1FT (GOOD)

TIME OUT (1)

RICKMAN FOR PEERCY
Peercv S.FOUL (P2.77)

0-2
0-4

5-10

7-10

9-10
9-12
11-12

11-14

13-14

15-14

16-14

16-15

-2

+1*

+2

+1

Coley JUMP (Finley)
Johnson JUMP (Henderson)

Johnson TRAVELING TO# 1
Smith BAD PASS T0# 2
Henderson S.FOUL (P1,71)
Henderson JUMP

Finley S.FOUL (P1,T2)
Coley JUMP

Coley 1FT-(MISS)
STEAL-Henderson

Henderson TRAVELING TO# 3
Coley P.FOUL (P1,T3)

Johnson P.FOUL (P1,T4)
Finley JUMP (Smith)--
Smith P.FOUL (P1,75)
Johnson P.FOUL {P2,T6)
FRAIZER FOR JOHNSON

Campbe1l BAD PASS TO# 4
Smith BAD PASS T0# 5
Finley JUMP (Smith)

CAMPBELL FOR HENDERSON
TIME OUT (1) -
Finley 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)

Campbe11 BAD PASS TO# 6

Fraizer TURNOVER TO# 7
Fraizer FOULS (P1,77)

Smith BAD PASS TO# 8

Smith TRAVELING TO# 9
HENDERSON FOR FINLEY

OQLLIE FOR COLEY

Coley S.FOUL (P2,78)

Henderson 2FT (GOOD,MISS)



Taylor FOULS (P1,T8)
McLin (1+1) (G00D,GOO0D)

Rickman BAD PASS TO# 5
STEAL-Taylor

McLin LAYUP (Hampton)
Cobbins FOULS (P1,T79)
Rickman BAD PASS TO# 6

STEAL-Hampton
Rickman LAYUP (Hampton)

~McLin TURNOVER TO# 7

PEDERSON FOR MCLIN
Hampton FOULS (P1,T10)
Pederson S.FOUL (P2,T11)
Rickman 2FT (GOOD,MISS}
Cobbins LAYUP

Cobbins JUMP (Rickman)
Cobbins JUMP (Pederson).

Rickman 2FT {GOOD,GOOD)

i PENN FOR PEDERSON

STEAL-Rickman

MCLIN FOR RICKMAN
Rickman FQULS (P1,T12)
Penn JUMP

STEAL-Taylor
Cobbins JUMP (Hampton)
Cobbins 1FT (GOOD)

Hampton LAYUP (Penn)
Taylor S.FOUL (P2,T13)

McLin (1+1) (GOOD,MISS)
Taylor BAD PASS T0# 8

Pepn FOULS (P1,T14)
McLin TURNOVER TO# 9

16-17
18-17

20-17
20-17

22-17

22-17
22-19
23-19
25-19
25-22
27-22
29-22

31-22

31-23
33-23

35-23
36-23
36-25
38-25
38-25

39-25

39-25

-1*
+1*

+3
+3

+5

+5
+3
+4
+6
+3
+5
+7

+9

+8
+10

+12
+13
+11
+13
+13

+14

+14

011ie PC FOUL (P1,T9): TO#
FINLEY FOR CAMPBELL
Fraizer (1+1) {&0OD,G0O0D)}
Henderson FOULS (P2,T10)
011ie TRAVELING TO# 11
STEAL-Henderson

Henderson TURNOVER TO# 12

0114e (1+1) (MISS)
MURRAY FOR SMITH

JOHNSON FOR FRAIZER
Finley BAD PASS TO# 13

COLEY FOR MURRAY
SMITH FOR JOHNSON
CAMPBELL FOR FINLEY

Henderson (l1+1) (MISS)
011ie 2FT {GOOD,GOOD)
Campbell S.FOUL (P1,TI1)
Smith 3 PT JUMP

JOHNSON FOR CAMPBELL
FINLEY FOR HENDERSON
Henderson S.FOUL (P3,T12)
Finley BAD PASS T0# 14
Johnson (1+1) (GOOD,MISS)

Coley TRAVELING 70# 15
Finley BAD PASS TO# 16

Johnson S.FOUL (P3,T13)
Smith JUMP

Coley 1FT (MISS) -
CAMPBELL FOR JOHNSON

Campbell FOULS (P2,T14)

FRAIZER FOR COLEY
011ie (1+1) (MISS)
STEAL-Finley

End Of FIRST HALF (39-25)
Period Ended at 5:54

BIG HOME LEAD 14
BIG VISIT LEAD 5

.Lady Seminoles 9 FOR 2 PTS
13/26 FOR 50 %
13/16 FOR 81 %
0: 5 /D: 11
Rickman 11

10

*LEAD CHANGES 3

TIMES TIED 2

TURNOVERS Lady Knights 16
FIELD GOALS 8/24
FREE THROWS 8/15

REBOUNDS 0: 11

HIGH SCORER 6

Finley

FOR
FOR
FOR

/ D:



Cobbins 5 HIGH REBOUNDER 4 Campbel11&0111ie
Hampton 3 HIGH ASSISTS 2 - Smith

(" duced By STATMAN II (tm)  Licensed To: Florida State
SECOND HALF  Florida State Lady Seminoles VS Central Florid Lady Knights

11-29-94 Tallahassee-Leon Co. Civic Cir
Lady Semino: Williams Rickman Moorefield Peercy Pederson
Lady Knight: Henderson Coley Smith Finley Fraizer

TIME Florida State Lady Seminoles ‘95 SCORE LEAD Central Florida Lady Knights
Start of Period: 6:07

20:00 39-25 +14
19:44 Pederson BAD PASS T0# 10 STEAL-Finley
19:41 C : g 39-27 +12 Smith JUMP

19:21 Moorefield 2FT (GOOD,GOOD)  41-27 +14 Fraizer S.FOUL (P2,T1)
19:08 41-30 +11 Smith 3 PT JUMP (Henderson})

18:35 41-32 +9 Fraizer JUMP (Smith)
18:35 COBBINS FOR MOOREFIELD
18:35 Moorefield S.FOUL (P3,T1) 41-32 +9 Fraizer 1FT (MISS)
. 18:24 Rickman BAD PASS TO# 11 STEAL-Smith
17:54 MCLIN FOR PEDERSON
17:54 Cobbins 2FT (MISS,GOOD) 42-32 +10 Smith S.FOUL (P2,T72)

Henderson SHOT BLOCKED Cobbin
17:25 Peercy 3 PT JUMP (Rickman) 45-32 +13

17:11 STEAL-Peercy Henderson BAD PASS TO# 17

17:09 Peercy BAD PASS TO# 12

17:02 STEAL-Peercy Finley BAD PASS TO# 18
100 Peercy DOUBLE DRIBBLE TO# 13

w2 00 TIME OUT (2)

16:47 STEAL-Rickman. - R Smith TURNOVER TO0# 19

16:42 S MURRAY FOR HENDERSON

16:42 McLin 2FT (G0O0D,GOOD) 47-32 +15 Henderson S.FOUL (P4,T3)

16:18 Finley BAD PASS TO# 20

16:05 Peercy OFF FOUL (P3,T2): TO#
16:05 PEDERSON FOR PEERCY

15:53 47-34 +13 Coley JUMP

15:33 MclLin JUMP (Pederson) 49-34 +15

i5:15 Pederson P.FOUL (P3,T3)

15:15 OLLIE FOR MURRAY
15:08 49-36 +13 01lie JUMP (Coley)

14:49 HAMPTON FOR PEDERSON
McLin SHOT BLOCKED Smith '
14:44 Rickman BAD PASS TO# 15 STEAL-Finley

14:25 49-38 +11 0llie HOOK
14:17 PEERCY FOR RICKMAN
14:17 Williams 2FT (GOOD,GOOD) 51-38 +13 Fraizer S.FOUL (P3,74)
13:57 Mclin 2FT (GOOD,GOOD) - . $3-38 +15: 011ie S.FOUL (P2,T5)
13:30 Hampton TURNOVER TO# 16 STEAL-O11ie
13:23 53-40 +13 Finley JUMP
13:11 Smith P.FOUL (P3,T6) ~ -
13:03 HENDERSON FOR FINLEY
13:03 MOOREFIELD FOR COBBINS

- 7ibl 53-42 +11 Coley JUMP

(m9§51 Moorefield S.FOUL (P4,T4) 53-42 +11 Coley 1FT (MISS)

12:51 TAYLOR FOR MOOREFIELD

12:42 RICKMAN FOR. HAMPTON

12:42 Taylor (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD} 55-42 +13 Coley FOULS (P3,77)
12:33 STEAL-McLin Fraizer BAD PASS TO# 21
12:29 Peercy LAYUP (McLin) 57-42 +15



Peercy 1FT (MISS)

STEAL-Taylor
Rickman JUMP

COBBINS FOR WILLIAMS
Taylor SHOT BLOCKED Smith
Taylor P.FOUL (P3,75)

Taylor JUMP

WILLIAMS FOR TAYLOR
Williams BAD PASS TO# 17
STEAL-WilTiams

Williams TURNOVER TO# 18
Rickman TURNOVER TO# 19
TIME OUT (2)

Williams BAD PASS TO# 20
Williams S.FOUL (P3,T6)
Williams (1+1) (MISS)
TO# 21 32 SEC VIOLATION
Peercy DRIVING LAYUP
McLin TURNOVER TO# 22

HAMPTON FOR MCLIN
Williams FOULS (P4,T7)

Williams (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD)

Cobbins FOULS (P2,T8)

Williams SHOT BLOCKED Ollie

STEAL-Williams
Rickman DRIVING LAYUP
Cobbins FQULS (P3,T9)}

STEAL-Williams

Williams (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD)

MCLIN FOR HAMPTON

Williams JUMP (Peercy)
Witliams BAD PASS TO# 23

Williams BAD PASS TO# 24
TIME OUT (3)

Cobbins TURNOVER TO# 25
STEAL-McLin

Peercy TURNOVER TO# 26
Rickman TURNOVER T0# 27

Rickman S.FOUL (P2,T10)
Peercy (1+1) (GOOD,GOOD)

57-42
57-44

59-44

59-46
61-46

61-46
61-46
61-49

63-49
63-52

63-52
65-52
65-53

67-53
67-53

69-53
69-55

71-55
71-57

71-57
73-57

+15
+13

+15

+13
+15

+15
+15
+12

+14
+11

+11
+13
+i2

+14
+14

+16
+14

+16
+14

+14
+16

TIME OUT (3)

CAMPBELL FOR FRAIZER
011ie S.FOUL (P3,T8)
Coley JUMP (Henderson)
Campbell TURNOVER TO# 22

Smith TURNOVER TO# 23
FINLEY FOR CAMPBELL

Henderson RUNNING JUMP

STEAL-Smith
Finley BAD PASS TO# 24

Coley TURNOVER TO# 25
STEAL -Smith

FRAIZER FOR COLEY
JOHNSON FOR OLLIE
Smith 2FT (MISS,MISS)
Fraizer FOULS (P4,T9)
Smith 3 PT JUMP

COLEY FOR JOHNSON

Smith 3 PT JUMP
STEAL-Henderson
OLLIE FOR FINLEY
JOHNSON FOR FRAIZER

Coley (1+1) (MISS)
smith FOULS.(P4,Ti0)
Coley (1+1) (GOOD,HISS)

Coley BAD PASS TO# 26

Johnson (1+1) (MISS)
FINLEY FOR SMITH
Finley TURNOVER TO# 27
Coley FOULS (P4,T1l1)
Finley JUMP (Coley)

SMITH FOR JOHNSON

Coley JUMP
STEAL-Smith T

STEAL-Smith

Smith BAD PASS TO# 28
STEAL-Finley
STEAL-Coley

TIME OUT (4)

MURRAY FOR HENDERSON
Coley 2FT (MISS,MISS)
Finley FOULS (P2,T12)



E e
T — W
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STEAL-McLin

e e
sk

(. McLin (1+1) (MISS)
Cobbins (1+1) (GOOD,MISS) 74-59 +15 Finley FOULS (P3,T14)

[t}

:01.

BIG HOME LEAD 16
BIG VISIT LEAD 5

Lady Seminoles 28

- 21/46

- 31739

0: 10
Peercy
SEVERAL
SEVERAL

McLin TURNOVER TO# 28

STEAL-Finley
73-59 +14 Finley LAYUP

011ie BAD PASS TO# 29
73-59 +14 011ie FOULS (P4,T13)

End OF SECOND HALF (74-59)

FOR
FOR
FOR

/ D:

Period Ended at 7:06
* FAD CHANGES 3
TIMES TIED 2

14 PTS TURNOVERS iady Knights 29 FOR

46 % FIELD GOALS 23/64 FOR

79 % - FREE - THROWS 9/25 FOR

30 REBOUNDS 0: 24 / D:
9 HIGH SCORER 11  Smith

5 HIGH REBOUNDER 8 Coley

1 HIGH ASSISTS 2 Henderson&Coley



